

Hudson County, New Jersey BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ADMINISTRATION ANNEX 567 PAVONIA AVENUE, JERSEY CITY, N.J. 07306

PHONE: (201) 795-6001 FAX: (201) 795-6923

Contact: Mr. Edgar Martinez

201-795-6001

February 21, 2022

Immediate Release

Hudson County Board of Commissioners approved a total of \$133,000 for services provided to inmates through the Community Reintegration Program of the Hudson County Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation

Hudson County- The Hudson County Board of Commissioners provided \$133,000 for services provided to inmates through the Community Reintegration Program of the Hudson County Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation. The program provides services that inmates can use for treatment obtain medications and go to job training and job search services.

The program will be administered through the National Center Institute for Pre-Occupational Comprehensive Education and Employment Training Services for Pre-Release and Post-Release Adults.

The program runs through from March 1, 2022 through February 28, 2023.

Board Chairman Anthony Vainieri and the Hudson County Board of Commissioners are committed to providing the necessary resources to assist in development and the procurement of employment for supervised offenders, work on pre-employment, job readiness skills, employability skills and job placement.

Release #27